(RA-97-13)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2677

ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 10, 1996

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AND UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE COGGESHALL TRUST.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that the Executive Director of the Agency, or designee, is hereby authorized to enter into a Purchase Agreement on behalf of the Agency with Union Bank of California, N.A., as Trustee for the Coggeshall Trust, for the acquisition of Lots G and H in Block 108 of Horton's Addition, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, State of California, according to the Map thereof on file in the office of the County Recorder of San Diego County, for an existing parking lot at the northwest corner of 11th and J streets in the Centre City East Redevelopment District of the Expansion Sub Area of the Centre City Redevelopment Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in that Purchase Agreement, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-2677.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel

ALT:lc 08/30/96 Aud.Cert:9700259 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-97-13 Form=rda&t.res